92 HR0501

LRB9210738RHrh

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to recognize milestone events in the lives of the citizens of the State of Illinois; and 4

5 WHEREAS, It has come to our attention that Donald Bylut, б the Evergreen Park Community High School District 231 Board of Education Secretary, will be completing his term on the 7 8 Board on November 13, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bylut was elected in 1993 and re-elected in 9 1997; from 1995 through 2001, he has served as Board 10 11 Secretary; and

12 WHEREAS, Over the course of his tenure, Donald Bylut has many contributions on behalf of the students of 13 made 14 Evergreen Park Community High School; his service will be dearly missed; therefore, be it 15

16 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 17 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate Donald Bylut for his dedication and service 18 19 as Evergreen Park Community High School District 231 Board of Education Secretary and we wish him well in all of his future 20 21 endeavors; and be it further

22 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to Donald Bylut as an expression of our esteem. 23